## **SAMSUNG**

Samsung BESPOKE Jet Al promotion 2023 (Promotion) Terms and conditions (T&Cs)			
Promotion	The Promotion is a game of s	skill for a Prize that may be won by Eligible Entrants who,	
	(a) register their interest on the Website;		
		the Website in 25 words or less in accordance with the	
	Criteria; and	and other researchie directions of the Dremeter (on the	
	Website or otherwise),	s and other reasonable directions of the Promoter (on the	
	(each, an "Eligible Entry" or "	Eligible Entries").	
	Entry into the Promotion is res	tricted to Eligible Entrants.	
Eligible Entrants		ears and over, excluding employees of Samsung Electronics 915 648 (" <b>Promoter</b> ") and any agency associated with this e family.	
	or step-child (whether natura	of the following: spouse, ex-spouse, de-facto spouse, child I or by adoption), parent, step-parent, grandparent, step-ee, nephew, brother, sister, step-brother, step-sister or first	
Promotional	Start time and date 12:0	1 AM (AEDT), Tuesday, 13 June 2023	
Period (time in Sydney, NSW)	End time and date 11:5	9 PM (AEDT), Sunday, 2 July 2023	
Prize	A Winner will receive a BESPOKE Jet AI 280W (Satin Greige) (Model No. VS28C9769QG/SA) valued at RRP \$1,699.		
	There will be three (3) Prizes a	awarded in total.	
Website	https://www.samsung.com/au/vacuum-cleaners/bespoke-jet-ai/registration		
Question	'Win 1 of 3 Samsung BESPOKE Jet AI 280W. Simply tell us in 25 words or less what feature(s) are you looking forward to the most out of the Samsung BESPOKE Jets and why.'		
Criteria	Be engaging and original.		
Maximum entries per entrant		Maximum Prizes per entrant	
1		1	
Judging and the Prize	At the conclusion of the Promotional Period, a selection of judges comprising employ of the Promoter and/or employees of an agent of the Promoter ("Panel") will review of the Eligible Entries. All Eligible Entries will be reviewed within 14 Business Days of end of the Promotional Period by the Panel.		
		its absolute discretion, the best 3 Eligible Entries. The 3 tted the best 3 Eligible Entries will each win a Prize	
	Eligible Entry that they have wo	ia the email address they registered when submitting their on a Prize. The Prize will be delivered by post to the Winners' ays of selection as a Winner. Eligible Entrants should make p to date.	
		all ancillary costs associated with each Prize, including, but on with installation of any description. For clarity, each Prize	

## **SAMSUNG**

	Samsung BESPOKE Jet Al promotion 2023 (Promotion)  Terms and conditions (T&Cs)		
	when delivered will not be connected to any water or electrical mains (as applicable) and establishing such connections is solely the responsibility of each Winner.		
	All decisions in relation to Winners will be final and are not subject to review, unless otherwise specified in these T&Cs.		
Replacement winner	If a Winner fails to satisfy these T&Cs or forfeits or fails to accept their Prize within forty-eight (48) hours of being notified that he/she is a Winner, then that Winner will be deemed to have forfeited their Prize. In those circumstances, the Panel will meet to determine the Eligible Entrant who, in the Panel's absolute discretion, submitted the next most creative and unique Eligible Entry that satisfies the Criteria out of the remaining Eligible Entries ("Replacement Winner"). The Replacement Winner will be notified that they have won the Prize in the same manner as the Winner was notified. These T&Cs apply to a Replacement Winner as if they were a Winner.  At any time during communication with a Winner or with an entrant (whether an Eligible		
	Entrant or otherwise), the Promoter may reasonably request further information from that person.		
Intellectual property	By participating in this Competition, each entrant (whether an Eligible Entrant or otherwise), grants to the Promoter an irrevocable, indefinite licence to use his or her entry anywhere in the world for promotional, marketing or publicity purposes, without remuneration, fees or royalties of any kind.		
General	<ul> <li>(a) Participation in this Promotion is deemed acceptance of these T&amp;Cs.</li> <li>(b) There is a limit of one (1) Prize per Eligible Entrant.</li> <li>(c) This Promotion is not valid in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.</li> <li>(d) The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these T&amp;Cs or who tampers with the entry process. All decisions of the Promoter are final and no correspondence will be entered into.</li> <li>(e) Incomplete, indecipherable or illegible entries will be deemed invalid. Entrants are responsible for ensuring their correct personal information is provided and any updated details are notified to the Promoter.</li> <li>(f) The Promoter may, in its sole and absolute discretion, ignore any entry which it deems to be offensive or inappropriate, which includes or is suspected of including or breaching third party intellectual property rights, which is not the entrant's original work, or which otherwise fails to comply with these T&amp;Cs.</li> <li>(g) The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable and is not redeemable for cash. If the Prize is unavailable, the Promoter, in its absolute discretion, reserves the right to substitute the Prize with a prize of equal or greater value and/or specification.</li> <li>(h) If this Promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to: (a) disqualify any entrant; or (b) modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the Promotion, as appropriate.</li> <li>(i) Except for liability which cannot be excluded as a matter of law, including the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth) ("CCA"), Promoter excludes all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury or</li></ul>		
Privacy	Samsung (or third parties on its behalf) may collect personal information to conduct the Promotion and disclose such information to third parties for this purpose, including agents, contractors, service providers and offer suppliers. Validity of an Eligible Entry is conditional on providing this information. Some of these entities may be located outside Australia, including in Singapore, Korea and the Philippines. Entrants acknowledge that by consenting to this disclosure, Samsung is not obliged to take reasonable steps to ensure overseas recipients do not breach Australian privacy law. All entrants consent to their personal information being collected and stored for this purpose in accordance with		

## **SAMSUNG**

Samsung BESPOKE Jet AI promotion 2023 (Promotion) Terms and conditions (T&Cs)		
	Samsung's privacy policy available at www.samsung.com/au, which forms part of these T&Cs.	
Promoter's details	Samsung Electronics Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 002 915 648) 3 Murray Rose Avenue, Sydney Olympic Park NSW 2127, Australia  Promotional Support: Email: https://www.samsung.com/au/support/email/ Phone: 1300 362 603	